
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1140602. Name:

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:12/24/2014 City Manager

On agenda: Final action:2/5/2015 2/5/2015

Title: Ratification of Amendment to the Agreement between the Amalgamated Transit Union Local 1579
(ATU) Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville for October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014 (B)

This item is to ratify a one-year Wages Amendment to the Agreement between the City and the ATU
Bargaining Unit.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 140602A_ATU Wages FY14_20150205.pdf, 2. 140602B_ATU Exhibit A for FY14_20150205.pdf, 3.
140602C_ATU Wages FY 14 Underline-Strikethrough_20150205.pdf, 4. 140602D_ATU Exhibit A for
FY 14 Underline-Strikethrough_20150205.pdf, 5. 140602E_ATU FY 14 Wages Reopener Signature
Page_20150205.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission2/5/2015 1

Ratification of Amendment to the Agreement between the Amalgamated Transit Union Local 1579 (ATU)
Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville for October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014 (B)

This item is to ratify a one-year Wages Amendment to the Agreement between the City and the ATU
Bargaining Unit.

Following impasse proceedings, this Amendment to the Agreement was reached through negotiations between
the ATU Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville, and was ratified by the ATU Bargaining Unit on January
14, 2015.  This Amendment resolves the Wages reopener for the second year of the current Collective
Bargaining Agreement, which extends to September 30, 2015.

A copy of the Amendment is on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission.  After February 5, 2015, the
Amendment will be on file in the Human Resources Department.

Funds are available in the RTS fund balance for the retroactive portion of these raises.  The cost impact of the
raises going forward is included in FY15 budgeted payroll for RTS.

The City Commission ratify the Amendment to the Agreement between the ATU Bargaining Unit and the City
of Gainesville.

City of Gainesville Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

